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Phase 1 clinical study may include patients?

Phase 2 study may not use doses outside the dose range tested in phase 1?

Proof of Concept studies may use surrogate biomarker as clinical end point?

The selection of a minimum phase 2 clinical dose should be based on clinical efficacy?
The selection of a maximum phase 2 clinical dose is usually based on safety?
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(A) Starch 3 +x 12%

(B) Mg Stearate 3 4 0.3%

(C) Talc & > 1.5%

(D) batch size #i 4x 8
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1. What would be the choice of study population for non-oncology first-in-human trials?
Answer: Usually healthy volunteers in phase 1a SAD (single ascending dose) studies; Can still be
healthy volunteers or may consider patients with mild degree target disease in phase 1b MAD
(multiple ascending dose) studies

2. What would be considered for the calculation of the safe starting dose in a FIH study?
Answer: Nonclinical data package submitted to regulatory authorities, including PK
(pharmacokinetics), PD (pharmacodynamics), TK (toxicokinetics) and toxicological profiles

3. A dose escalation study design (single or multiple ascending dose study) is designed to identify
the maximum tolerated dose. True or False?
Answer: True

4. s data and safety monitoring board (DSMB) needed in a first-in-human study? Why?
Answer: Usually not needed

5. Please list three key elements in writing a FIH study protocol.

Answer: Any three of the followings: study population; nonclinical data; starting dose selection;
dose escalation rule; stopping rules for individual subjects (safety), a given dose cohort (dose
suspension) and the entire study (early termination); interim analysis



